

## **PURCHASE ORDER** DSWD MIMAROPA Region **Entity Name**

Supplier: FORTUNE GATE CORPORATION
Address: 1824 JEORGE BOCOBO ST., MALATE, MANILA

218-386-809

Date:

2023-02-0124

February 23, 2023 Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP

Gentlemen:

TIN:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

DSWD FIELD OFFICE MIMAROPA REGION (1680 F.T. BENITEZ ST. COR. MALVAR ST., Place of Delivery :

Delivery Term : FOB Destination

Stock/		23-24 March 2023// 22-23 June 2023// 26-27 October 2023// 14-15 December 2023	1 000 m 2400		
Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
(f)	pax	CATERING SERVICES FOR 4 MEETINGS (AM Snack, Lunch, and PM Snack)	36	495.00	142,560.00
	5.	CONDUCT OF THE SLP QUARTERLY EXPANDED REGIONAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT TEAM (ERPMT) MEETING			
		GUARANTEED PAX: 30 Pax for Every Meeting			
		DATE OF ACTIVITY:			
- 1		23-24 March 2023			
		22-23 June 2023	COMPLY		
		26-27 October 2023	COMPLY		
		14-15 December 2023			
		TIME AND TIME OF SERVING: HOT Meal			
		AM SNACK - 9:30 AM			
		Sandwich/Pasta/Soda or Juice/Water		1	
		LUNCH - 12:00 NN			
		Rice with Meat and Vegetables or Fish, Fresh Fruits, Soda or Juice, Water	COMPLY	1 1	
		PM SNACK - 3:00 PM	1	1 1	
		Sandwich/Pansit/Spaghetti with Bread, and Juice/Soda or Juice Drinks, Water			
		NOTE:	1		
		*Meals should be flexible for Non-Pork eaters as per the request of the end-user		1 1	
		*TO SERVE HOT Meals	COMPLY		
		*Service Provider to Submit Menu	COMPLY	1	
		*NO Repeating of Menu		1	
		*********NOTHING FOLLOWS**********************************			
				1	
			1		
				1	
				1 1	
		PR No.: 2023-02-0192 NP-SVP		1 1	
		TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand F PR No.: CATERING SERVICES FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE SLP QUARTERLY EXPANDE REGIONAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT TEAM (ERPMT) MEETING	Pesos Only (Php 144,0 ED	00.00)	
		Prepared by: Lorie Licop			
(Total Amount in Words)			One Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Pesos Only		PHP 142,560.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day

Conforme:

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Date

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

Regional Director
Designation

Fund Cluster: 1

Funds Available :

DANIL YN J. CALANCE

Signature over Printed Name of Accountant III / Head, Accounting Section





## NOTICE OF AWARD

February 22, 2023

MARIVIC O. EUGENIO
Authorized Representative
FORTUNE GATE CORPORATION
1824 Jeorge Bacobo St., Malate, Manila

LEONARDO C REYNOSO CESO III

Dear Sir/Madam:

Very truly yours,

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2023-02-0192 for the "Catering Services in the conduct of the SLP Quarterly Expanded Regional Program Management Team (ERPMT) Meeting" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to One Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Pesos Only (Php 142,560.00).

You are therefore required to comply with the Terms and Conditions stated in PO No. 2023-02-0124 from the receipt of this Notice of Award.

Please sign your conformity below and transmit a signed copy to us.

egional Director ead of the Procuring Entity
onforme:
Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)
ORTUNE GATE CORPORATION
Pate:

